WO 3 N it b W N e

ek ek ek ek e
W B W N = O

(7 W INEICHECI S SR SR SN SRS N el ol
ﬁgmgaﬁuc@mqe\mauumewmqm

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving an Increase to the Fiscal Year 2005 for the Judicial Branch Budget
in the amount of $1,259.00)

RESOLUTION NO, 05-127

WHEREAS, on December 01, 2004 the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council reviewed and
approved for the Judicial Branch in the amount of $5,034,724.90; and

WHEREAS, as a result of an insurance claim involving a Judicial vehicle the firm of Lovitt &
Touche & K & KInsurance has issuned a settlement in the amount 01 $1,259.00; and

WHEREAS, in accepting this settlement of $1,259.00 will increase the FY 2005 Jadicial Budget;
and

WHEREAS, the Judiciary Committee and the Budget and Finance Committee under the
Legislative Council of the Tohono 0’odham Nation have reviewed this budget
amendment and recommended its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislative Council of the Tohono O’'odhamNation has
reviewed and approvestheincrease 0f$1,259.00 to the Judicial Branchbudget, which
totals $5,035,983.90.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the increase $1,259.00 to the Judicial budget applies to the FY 2005
only, and shall not constitute a continual increase for future budget planning and
reflect the status quo amount of this amendment.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 09™. Day
of MARCH, 2005 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,629.7 FOR; -0~
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1(d)}{(2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0Cdham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

ONO 0'ODHAM LEEISLATIVE COUNCIL

——

Ilsidro Lgpez, ngi slative Chairman

-
l ( day of M[}U‘ //0\ , 2005

ATTEST:

%M%/%

Lucille Lopez, Acm{'{g ;ggislative Secretary

_//Z%day of 7}4M , 2005.



http:51,259.00
http:55,035,983.90
http:51,259.00
http:of51,259.00
http:of55,034,724.90
http:51,259.00

N QO TN B WD e

e 3 o kO b9 R SR S B e = el W
ﬁ&ﬁﬁ%%%ﬁg3)-'32833Hc@gqmm'&)uwuo\omqo\mhuwr—c

B
N th

RESOLUTION NO. 05-127
(Approving an Increase to the Fiscal Year 2005 for the Judicial Branch Budget in the amount of

$1,259.00)

Page 2 of 2

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the & !"‘M day of gﬂ&@;{ AN , 2005 at_ 8 ' 5 L o'clock,
_é_ M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VIl of the Constitution and will become
effectiveupon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 hours
of submittal.

EGHﬂTWB COUNCIL

lsi({ro Lopéz, Le&slative\ehairman

[I/KPPROVED on the Z | dayof WW/ , 2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED at E;i‘ll/_%’clock, LM
/%//MWWW

VIVIAN ]UAN-S NDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / b/& day of

W ,2005, at 7- 35 o'clock, / M.

Lucille Lopez, Actinvg Lé/gislative Secretary



http:51,259.00

RESOLUTION NO. 05-127

ACTION: APPROVING AN INCREASE TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2005 FOR THE JUDICIAL BRANCH BUDGET IN THE
AMOUNT OF $1,259.00
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GLORIA RAMIREZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE
DATE; MARCH 09, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
{Olivia Liston-Villegas)
2154 2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70
75.4 ( )
1 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 85,15 X X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA .
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70
( )
191.4 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
-0 | 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
(Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK I. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45
(Juanita Homer) x
258.9 2. VERLON M. IOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
2. FRANCES G. AN’)I‘ONE 182.05
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0- -0- [04]

**PASSED VOTES




